01-21-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	RCE
U.S. Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

(D 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102650554	madomain omod		
Tab settings	V V V	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay E. Gerow	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie Name: ZDI Gaming, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment of 50% Merger interest Security Agreement Change	Street Address: 2124 196th Street, SW			
December 5, 1999	City: LynnwoodState: WA Zip:	98036		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔽 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application	is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/627,579	B. Patent No.(s)			
Addition	nal numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	involved: [1		
Name:David S. D'Ascenzo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	10		
Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.	Ficlosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:S20 S.W. Yamhill Street, S	8. Deposit account number:	DPR/FINANC		
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204		7: 5 5		
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. David S. D'Ascenzo	January January	/ 13, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Da	ate		
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	pe recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Jay E. Gerow, of Bothell, county of King and state of

Washington, inventor of certain improvements in a METHOD, APPARATUS AND

GAMING SET FOR USE IN A PROGRESSIVE GAME, for which I have executed an

application on August 5, 1999 and was given Serial No. 09/369,678.

WHEREAS, ZDI Gaming, Inc., a corporation of the state of Washington,

having its primary place of business in Lynnwood, county of Snohomish and state of

Washington, is desirous of acquiring a 50% interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars to me in

hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

consideration, I, Jay E. Gerow, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

do sell, assign and transfer to ZDI Gaming, Inc., a 50% interest in and to the invention in

the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and a 50%

interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United

States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and

all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United

States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

granted, to me and ZDI Gaming, Inc., as the assignee of my 50% interest right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the use of ZDI Gaming, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT

REEL: 014886 FRAME: 0695

Further, I agree that I will communicate to ZDI Gaming, Inc. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue application, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to me and to ZDI Gaming, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______

day of _______, 1999.

JAY H, GEROW

Witness:

Name

17826 Larch Way

Lynnwood WA
City, State

Page 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 01/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 014886 FRAME: 0696